

### garage OPEN CALL FOR ARTISTS

6622 Germantown Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19119 • 267-240-3302 • mtairyartgarage.org

## International Women's Day

Mt. Airy Art Garage is having an Open Call for Artists



**The Mt. Airy Art Garage (MAAG)** is holding an open call for women members to submit for our event celebrating *"International Women's Day,"* happening March 8th at our new space, 7054 Germantown Ave. Philadelphia, PA.

#### International Women's Day ...

The theme for this exhibit is Art + Politics. Submitting artists should address: being a woman artist today, what does inclusion look like to you?, human rights, how politics affects art. This is not a juried show, all pieces will be displayed.

The Mt. Airy Art Garage invites submissions for a member exhibit to celebrate International Women's Day (IWD). IWD holds space to welcome the voices of those who have been marginalized and oppressed by the gender binary's rigidly defined category of "woman". We see this category as more fluid and open than in the past. We invite submissions of artwork that explores the artist's personal experience of identifying with the many aspects of femaleness or femininity in their lives.

#### Submissions:

To submit, send <a href="mages.maag@gmail.com">images.maag@gmail.com</a> the following (all items can be sent via snail mail as well):

- **■** MAAG's Submission Form
- □ Up to 2 JPG images (300 dpi) of your work. Be advised that submitted images may be used by MAAG for advertising and marketing if the work is accepted.
- Entry Fee (\$20/members), which can be sent via PayPal.
- ☐ Artist Bio/Statement describing the work submitted and a paragraph about the artist.

#### Due Dates:

**Application Deadline:** Tuesday, February 25, 11:59 PM

Delivery Dates: March 3 - March 4 at Mt. Airy Art Garage, 7054 Germantown Avenue

Artist Pick-Up: March 14 - 15 at Mt. Airy Art Garage, 6622 Germantown Avenue



# garage SUBMISSION FORM

### **International Women's Day 2020**

7054 Germantown Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19119: March 8, 2020

Send this form, entry fee, artist bio & statement, and JPG images of your artwork to images.maag@gmail.com.

ARTIST:	SUBMISSION GUIDELINES
Name:	MAAG welcomes all artists, from
Business Name (if different):	emerging to professional. We also
Mailing Address:	strive for excellence and professionalism in presenting artwork.
Email:	Therefore, all work must be professionally presented and properly finished.
Phone: Cell:	All works of art must be original,
	done by the artist, and ready to
ARTWORK:	hang. All two dimensional media considered.
All work must be for sale. See "Submission Guidelines" (right).	- 1 " 1 " 1 " 1 0
Title:	<ul> <li>Each artist can submit up to 2 pieces of art, not to exceed 4'x4'.</li> </ul>
Medium:	It is recommended that the artist b
Size: Price:	present for the preview and the
I have attached a JPG image (300 dpi) of this piece.	opening.
	The commission on work sold
NOTE: Be advised that submitted images may be used by MAAG for advertising and marketing.	during the event is 30%.
and marketing.	All works of art must reflect the
ENTRY FEES	theme of the show and be the wor that was submitted to the jury.
MAAG Members – \$20 per submission	All artists are encouraged to
	engage in gallery sitting at least once.
	MAAG does have insurance on
	exhibited works, which covers the costs of the materials only. All wor is insured only for the duration of the show. Any pieces not picked uafter the due dates are not insured
Payment must accompany the application. It is payable online at the MAAG websi	ite or by check to Mt. Airy Art Garage.
I agree to indemnify and hold harmless from any damage, loss or liability arising o that I have read and understand the rules and guidelines of the Mt. Airy Art Garag	•
Signature	Date

Send application, attachments and applicable fees to <a href="mages.maag@gmail.com">images.maag@gmail.com</a> or snail mail to Mt. Airy Art Garage, 6622 Germantown Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19119. Applications will only be considered upon receipt of all materials. Questions? Contact <a href="mailto:arleen@mtairyartgarage.org">arleen@mtairyartgarage.org</a> or call 267-240-3302.